
2021 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-18   Conf: 29-11   Home: 18-4   Away: 18-13   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (425), Opp (384)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (6), Messina (3), Quartermaine (3), Opp (14)   Picked Off:
Simpson (2), Tellier (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Sebby (4), Fitzpatrick (2), Christianson (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Baker 2, Jaksich 1, Schweitzer 1, Totals ,
Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-112), Sebby (27-43), Christianson (6-11), Johnson (6-7), Ruetschle (6-6), Jaksich (5-7), McDermott (5-10),
Klein (2-3), Losey (2-3), O'Donnell (2-5), Schafer (2-2), Baker (1-8), Fitzpatrick (1-1), Orselli (1-1), Schweitzer (1-1), Turnquist (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Powell, Nick .351 56-53 185 45 65 13 4 4 37 98 .530 17 18 36 2 .450 2 2 5-6 82 1 0 1.000
8 Tellier, Adam .311 51-48 183 43 57 10 3 1 28 76 .415 26 4 36 3 .408 0 6 11-13 55 67 9 .931

13
Quartermaine,
Trenton .306 56-55 193 39 59 9 1 4 40 82 .425 32 6 36 3 .413 4 2 0-0 380 17 5 .988

11 Navarro, Noah .306 50-49 186 41 57 11 4 5 31 91 .489 25 4 36 1 .394 3 3 12-16 68 96 4 .976
23 Messina, Ross .288 53-53 205 41 59 12 1 5 41 88 .429 20 3 52 6 .353 4 1 3-5 67 1 1 .986
10 Scheffler, Decker .288 45-29 111 13 32 5 2 3 22 50 .450 9 3 32 0 .355 1 0 6-8 4 0 0 1.000
7 Peltier, Ryan .275 54-51 167 33 46 10 1 4 38 70 .419 14 4 37 3 .340 3 1 9-10 26 58 8 .913
1 Simpson, Aaron .267 56-55 180 32 48 8 3 4 25 74 .411 21 8 49 3 .363 3 0 9-12 99 4 1 .990
15 Conant, Justin .230 43-36 100 19 23 1 0 0 12 24 .240 19 5 23 2 .373 2 6 3-4 30 72 9 .919
20 Sebby, Chase .214 52-48 140 20 30 6 0 3 26 45 .321 21 13 32 3 .360 4 8 0-0 454 52 2 .996
4 Wilson, Seth .333 12-0 6 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
5 Christianson, Adam .256 21-10 39 5 10 2 0 1 10 15 .385 4 2 13 0 .348 1 0 0-0 69 11 1 .988
12 Murphy, Mack .238 18-3 21 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .238 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Fitzpatrick, Cade .143 15-5 21 4 3 1 0 1 5 7 .333 4 0 7 1 .280 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
29 Hinrikus, Tyler .111 17-4 18 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 4 0 13 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
6 Cole, Zach .091 10-2 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 9 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Lane, Zach .067 17-3 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 3 0 9 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
Totals .281 56-56 1781 347 500 89 19 35 321 732 .411 224 70 426 27 .378 27 30 59-76 1359 447 51 .973
Opponents .240 56-56 1684 247 405 71 4 39 225 601 .357 224 40 547 23 .340 21 29 38-61 1350 449 68 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Thomsen, Sloan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1
25 Baker, John 2.32 9-3 19 13 4 2-1 4 101.0 82 38 26 25 107 13 1 9 .221 6 5 0 3 6
22 McDermott, Chayce 3.05 8-2 15 15 2 0-2 0 82.2 59 30 28 36 125 11 2 5 .204 4 10 0 3 7
37 Jaksich, Lukas 3.45 8-3 19 12 3 0-1 1 73.0 67 38 28 35 96 17 0 1 .243 4 7 0 3 5
43 O'Donnell, Trennor 3.74 2-2 9 7 0 0-2 0 33.2 32 16 14 12 34 4 0 3 .246 0 0 0 1 0
33 Orselli, Andre 4.91 4-1 20 0 0 0-0 5 18.1 19 14 10 10 18 2 0 2 .268 3 4 0 3 1
31 Schweitzer, Tyler 5.35 1-0 23 0 0 0-2 2 35.1 30 23 21 22 51 6 0 5 .224 3 2 0 2 0
28 Weatherly, Ty 5.40 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 4 5 5 10 11 2 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
40 Klein, Sam 5.52 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 14 10 9 11 12 3 0 1 .264 5 0 0 0 2
18 Losey, Zach 6.10 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 7 7 13 8 1 0 1 .289 3 4 0 0 1
24 Johnson, Ty 6.83 4-2 15 4 0 0-0 0 27.2 28 22 21 14 34 5 0 2 .272 3 5 1 3 5
34 Turnquist, Eliot 7.20 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 4 6 4 0 0 1 .286 1 0 0 3 0
17 Ayres, Mac 7.27 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 8 7 3 8 2 0 1 .368 3 1 1 0 0
27 Ruetschle, Tyler 7.67 1-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 29.1 38 26 25 20 34 5 0 7 .314 6 0 1 0 1
35 Schafer, Luke 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 4 3 3 4 0 0 1 .182 0 1 0 0 0
41 Ewald, Tim 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 38-18 177 56 9 6 13 453.0 405 247 209 224 547 71 4 39 .240 43 40 3 21 29
Opponents 5.97 18-38 186 56 5 3 7 449.0 500 347 298 224 426 89 19 35 .281 55 70 1 27 30



2021 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Powell, Nick 83 82 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Baker, John 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 1 7 .125 0 0
10 Scheffler, Decker 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Schweitzer, Tyler 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Klein, Sam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 O'Donnell, Trennor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
28 Weatherly, Ty 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Wilson, Seth 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cole, Zach 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Losey, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Sebby, Chase 508 454 52 2 .996 2 27 16 .628 4 0
1 Simpson, Aaron 104 99 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Quartermaine, Trenton 402 380 17 5 .988 27 0 0 — 0 0
5 Christianson, Adam 81 69 11 1 .988 0 6 5 .545 1 0
23 Messina, Ross 69 67 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Navarro, Noah 168 68 96 4 .976 18 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jaksich, Lukas 15 1 13 1 .933 1 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Tellier, Adam 131 55 67 9 .931 17 0 0 — 0 0
15 Conant, Justin 111 30 72 9 .919 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lane, Zach 12 3 8 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peltier, Ryan 92 26 58 8 .913 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 McDermott, Chayce 10 2 7 1 .900 1 5 5 .500 0 0
14 Fitzpatrick, Cade 6 4 1 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
29 Hinrikus, Tyler 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ruetschle, Tyler 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Johnson, Ty 10 1 6 3 .700 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Ayres, Mac 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Orselli, Andre 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Turnquist, Eliot 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Schafer, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Murphy, Mack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thomsen, Sloan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ewald, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1857 1359 447 51 .973 83 34 22 .607 7 0
Opponents 1867 1350 449 68 .964 85 57 16 .776 17 0


